
Diamond Bus Ltd. Hallbridge Way, Tipton Rd, Tividale, West Midlands B69 3HW

0121 322 2222   |  comments@diamondbuses.com   |  www.diamondbuses.com

a brighter diamond

Information valid from 14th January 2024. Information correct at time of print but may be subject to change.

17 Dudley - Stourbridge

Monday to Friday
(except Public Holidays)

17 17A 17 17S 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17

Dudley (Priory Road) 0620 0645 0708 0745 0830 0920 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1525 1635 1745 1850 1950 2050 2150 2250
Aintree Way, Sedgefield Close - 0659 - 0800 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Stickley Estate, Ellowes Rd - 0704 - 0805 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Gornal Wood Bus Station 0633 0709 0721 0810 0845 0933 1033 1133 1233 1333 1433 1540 1650 1800 1902 2002 2102 2202 2302
Wall Heath Church 0644 0720 0732 0823 0858 0944 1044 1144 1244 1344 1444 1553 1703 1811 1911 2011 2111 2211 2311
Kingswinford Cross 0647 0723 0736 0827 0902 0947 1047 1147 1247 1347 1447 1557 1707 1814 1916 2016 2116 2216 2316
Ashwood Park, Sandringham Place 0657 - 0748 0839 0914 0958 1058 1158 1258 1358 1458 1609 1719 - - - - - -
Blandford Drive - 0728 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Stourbridge Bus Station 0709 0740 0805 0856 0931 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1622 1732 - - - - - -

Monday to Friday
(except Public Holidays)

7 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17A 17 17 17 17 17 17 17

Stourbridge Bus Station - 0715 0815 0910 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1530 1605 1635 1740 - - - - -
Ashwood Park, Sandringham Place - 0728 0833 0923 1033 1133 1233 1333 1433 1546 - 1651 1756 - - - - -
Blandford Drive - - - - - - - - - - 1621 - - - - - - -
Kingswinford Cross - 0738 0845 0935 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1558 1626 1703 1808 1918 2018 2118 2218 2318
Wall Heath Church 0711 0742 0849 0939 1049 1149 1249 1349 1449 1602 1630 1707 1812 1922 2022 2122 2222 2322
Gornal Wood Bus Station 0723 0755 0900 0950 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1614 1642 1719 1823 1931 2031 2131 2231 2331
Stickley Estate, Ellowes Rd - - - - - - - - - - 1646 - - - - - - -
Aintree Way, Sedgefield Close - - - - - - - - - - 1652 - - - - - - -
Dudley (Priory Road) 0736 0810 0913 1003 1113 1213 1313 1413 1515 1629 1707 1734 1836 1943 2043 2143 2243 2343

Saturday
(except Public Holidays)

17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17

Dudley (Priory Road) - 0820 0920 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1620 1720 1850 1950 2050 2150 2250
Gornal Wood Bus Station - 0833 0933 1033 1133 1233 1333 1433 1533 1633 1733 1902 2002 2102 2202 2302
Wall Heath Church - 0844 0944 1044 1144 1244 1344 1444 1544 1644 1744 1911 2011 2111 2211 2311
Kingswinford Cross 0742 0847 0947 1047 1147 1247 1347 1447 1547 1647 1747 1916 2016 2116 2216 2316
Ashwood Park, Sandringham Place 0752 0857 0958 1058 1158 1258 1358 1458 1558 1658 - - - - - -
Stourbridge Bus Station 0804 0909 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1610 1710 - - - - - -

Saturday
(except Public Holidays)

17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17

Stourbridge Bus Station 0720 0820 0920 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1620 1720 - - - - -
Ashwood Park, Sandringham Place 0733 0833 0933 1033 1133 1233 1333 1433 1533 1633 1733 - - - - -
Kingswinford Cross 0742 0842 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1645 1745 1918 2018 2118 2218 2318
Wall Heath Church 0746 0846 0949 1049 1149 1249 1349 1449 1549 1649 1749 1922 2022 2122 2222 2322
Gornal Wood Bus Station 0758 0858 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800 1931 2031 2131 2231 2331
Dudley (Priory Road) 0811 0911 1013 1113 1213 1313 1413 1513 1613 1713 1813 1943 2043 2143 2243 2343

Sunday
(and Public Holidays)

17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17

Dudley (Priory Road) 0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1550 1650 1750 1850 1950 2050 2150 2250 2150 2250
Gornal Wood Bus Station 1002 1102 1202 1302 1402 1502 1602 1702 1802 1902 2002 2102 2202 2302 2202 2302
Wall Heath Church 1011 1111 1211 1311 1411 1511 1611 1711 1811 1911 2011 2111 2211 2311 2211 2311
Kingswinford Cross 1016 1116 1216 1316 1416 1516 1616 1716 1816 1916 2016 2116 2216 2316 2216 2316

Sunday
(and Public Holidays)

17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17

Kingswinford Cross 1018 1118 1218 1318 1418 1518 1618 1718 1818 1918 2018 2118 2218 2318
Wall Heath Church 1022 1122 1222 1322 1422 1522 1622 1722 1822 1922 2022 2122 2222 2322
Gornal Wood Bus Station 1031 1131 1231 1331 1431 1531 1631 1731 1831 1931 2031 2131 2231 2331
Dudley (Priory Road) 1043 1143 1243 1343 1443 1543 1643 1743 1843 1943 2043 2143 2243 2343

17A 17S


